## MILWAUKEE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

**DATE:** April 9, 2020

AMENDMENT NO. 1 to Item #4

Resolution File No. 20-300 Ordinance File No.

**COMMITTEE:** Whole

OFFERED BY SUPERVISOR(S): Lipscomb, Sr.

## Add the following BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED clause before the final BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED clause as follows:

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors may invoke Section 1.03 of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances if there is a challenge or delay to an election that results in an absence of leadership; and

<u>BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the County Clerk is authorized and requested to</u> <u>file a certified copy of this resolution/ordinance with the Wisconsin Secretary of State</u> <u>and any other entities as so advised by the Corporation Counsel; and</u>

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby creates Section 1.30 of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances through the adoption of the following: